
HARINGEY COUNCIL – PUBLIC NOTICE 
VARIATION OF ON-STREET AND OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGES  

T03 
 
The Council of the London Borough of Haringey hereby gives notice under Section 35c/46a of the Road 
Traffic Regulation Act 1984 that it will vary the parking charges of on-street/off-street pay and display 
charges as follows:  
 
1. On Street pay and display charges 
Tariff 
band 

Parking places Current charge 
(+25% diesel 
vehicle surcharge) 

New charge 
(+25% diesel 
vehicle surcharge) 

1 (High) Controlled parking zones ‘CEA’, ‘CEB’, ‘FG’, 
‘GLA’, ‘GLB’, ‘HGA’, ‘HGSTA’, ‘HGSTA O’, ‘MH’, 
‘MHW’, ‘SL’, ‘WGI’ and ‘WGO’  
‘electric vehicle charging point’ parking places* 

£3.63 per hour £3.90 per hour 
 
 

2 (Medium) Controlled parking zones ‘AP’, ‘B’, ‘BG’, ‘BRG’, 
‘BGW’, ‘FP’, ‘FPB’, ‘FPC’, ‘HN’, ‘HNE’, ‘HS’, 
‘SA’, ‘7S’, ‘ST’, ‘SG’, ‘TH’ and ‘WS’ 
‘Stop and shop’ parking places 

£2.31 per hour £2.50 per hour 

3 (Low) Controlled parking zones ‘BGE’, ‘BC’, ‘BGN’, 
‘7SS’, ‘MR’, ‘NPW’, ‘TN’, ‘THN’, ‘TG’, ‘WHL’ and 
‘WW’ 

£1.43 per hour £1.50 per hour 

 
 
2. Visitor Vouchers 
Visitor permit type Current charge - 

1 hour  
New charge - 1 
hour  

Discount for over 65s and registered 
disabled 

CPZ visitor permit £1.20 £1.30 50% 
 
3. Other Permits 

 Current charge New Charge 
Courtesy Car Residents £40 £42 
Doctors Permits £430 £451.50 
Permission to Park Permits £25 £26.30 
Car Club Permit £240 £252 

 
 
4. Administration charges 

 Current charge New Charge 
Duplicate permits and amendment of permits (including change of 
address*) 

£15 £15.80 

Permit refunds £25 £26.30 
 
5. Off Street Car Parks Season Ticket Permits 
Off Street Parking Season Ticket Permits Current charge 

(+25% diesel 
vehicle 
surcharge) 
 

New charge 
(+25% diesel 
vehicle 
surcharge) 
 

BURY ROAD, MULTI STOREY, N22 - Car park situated 
adjacent to Lymington Avenue. 

£329.89 annual 
£85.80 quarter 

£346.40 annual 
£90.10 quarter 

BRUNSWICK ROAD, N15 - The car park at the rear of Nos. 51 
to 95 West Green Road.  

£173.51 annual £182.20 annual 

CROUCH HALL ROAD, N8 - The car park opposite its junction 
with Bryanstone Road  

£301.70 annual £316.80 annual 

LAWRENCE ROAD, N15 - Car park situated at the corner of 
Lawrence Road and Clyde Road, N15. 

£1309.39 annual £1374.90 annual 

STONELEIGH ROAD (A, B & C), N17 £178.75 annual £187.70 annual 
WESTERFIELD ROAD, N15 - The car park opposite Nos. 16 to 
54 Westerfield Road. 

£301.70 annual £316.80 annual 



 
6. Off street pay and display 
Time Current charge 

(+25% diesel 
vehicle surcharge) 

New charge 
(+25% diesel 
vehicle surcharge) 

Up to 1 Hour (exclusive of provider service charge) £1.32 £1.40 

1 - 3 Hours (exclusive of provider service charge) £2.53 £2.70 

3 - 4 Hours (exclusive of provider service charge) £4.07 £4.30 

Over 4 Hours (exclusive of provider service charge) £7.70 £8.10 
 
7. Off street Car Parks hourly rates 
Location Period of stay Current charge 

(+25% diesel 
vehicle 
surcharge) 

New charge 
(+25% diesel 
vehicle 
surcharge) 

BURY ROAD, MULTI 
STOREY, N22 
 
Car park situated 
adjacent to Lymington 
Avenue. 

All Day (if charge paid before 
10.00am) exclusive of provider service 
charge 
Mondays to Saturdays 
Up to 1 hour 
Up to 3 hours 
Up to 4 hours 
Over 4 hours 
Sundays 
Up to 24 hours 
 

£3.20 
 
 
£1.32 
£2.53 
£4.07 
£7.70 
 
£1.21 

£3.40 
 
 
£1.40 
£2.70 
£4.30 
£8.10 
 
£1.30 

GARMAN ROAD, N17 
 
The car park at the 
rear of Nos. 482 to 488 
High Road. 
 

Up to 1 hour 
 
Up to 3 hours 
 
Over 3 hours 
 

£0.99 
 
£2.42 
 
£3.63 
 

£1.10 
 
£2.60 
 
£3.90 
 

 
*charges for these items as of 1st April 2025 as amended by The Haringey (Charged for Parking Places) 
(Amendment No.13) Order 2025. 
 
The new charges will come into effect on 3rd April 2025. 
 
Dated: 12th March 2025 
 
Ann Cunningham,  
Head of Highways and Parking 


